SKAGIT COUNTY
Contract # C20150477
Page 1 of 5

AN

Skagit County Auditor $77.00
11/20/2015 Page 1 of 511:58AM

ity.Disfrict No. 1 of Skagit County
Box'1436, 1415 Freeway Drive

WATER SERVICE CONTRACT

This Contract is entEreg
Utility District No.
Or its successor o

this _Q day of Novemper , 2015, between Public
git County, hereinafter referred to as the “District” and SKAGIT COUNTY

201 Suzanne Lane, Mg 1
Township 34 N, Range 4.E, yhder Assessor’s Tax Number 8040-000-002-0000, Parcel Number P119263.
- distribution system at the location of the proposed service(s) and
t.under the following terms and conditions:

1.
Contract for all new water meter
is 8 or more. Said Water Policy
and usage] be listed herein (a copy af
the Applicant and its terms and condiic

2, Meter installation costs. The Appl
installing water services to the Distr
Appendix A, Table A-8.

3.

Projected Maximum
Meter size | Weighting Continuous & SDF
& type Factor (*} Intermittent Flow
Rates
4-inch 31 gpm continuous
cotmpound .2 370 gpm intermittent $110,375.00

(*) = from District Water Policy Manual Section 4.2

Based on the cumulative weighting factor(s) or meter size(s)
above, the Applicant agrees to pay a SDF of $110,375.00.

The District may review usage history as needed. If any projected ¢ s<hot put to beneficial use
within any 36-month period after contract execution, Applicant agrees thit.the Distiict has the right to
reduce authorized capacity(ies) to the maximum during that three-year p
District will notify Applicant within 90 days of capacity changes, and wi
amendment to this Contract in accordance with item # 11 below. The Distric
usage history every three years for the same.

agrees to contact the District, no less than 120 days before added capacity is neede
approval, and if approved, shall be documented in accordance with item # 11 below.

listed capacity, the District reserves the right to require the Applicant to modify the use
the Water Contract. If the Applicant has not modified the use through that meter(s) to th

but is not limited to, additional charges and/or water system improvements including all associatedfms: ‘
In consideration for approval of the initial service and as a condition of continued service, Applicant
specifically agrees, covenants and contracts to pay any additional charges and/or water system

Revised March 2010 Page 1 of 3 CO# 48
District Use Only Customer Number: W.0.# 14-3530




provement costs when charged. In the event Applicant fails to pay the additional charges and/or water
i, improvement costs as set forth herein when due, the District shall terminate service under this

Bach meter serving other than a single family residence shall be selected: (1) based on the sizing
edts of the most recently adopted IAPMO Umform Plumbmg Codc (2) to have an annual usage

flow not more than 50% of the safe maximum operating capacity of the meter during
ntinuous flow. The safe maximum operating capacity rating shall be per American
cigtion (AWWA) Standards for each type and size of meter, If an AWWA Standard
in type and size of meter, the District shall determine the rating,

: shall be at the current water rate schedule at the time of each billing.

of Contract, or for i
hold the District h

ited to, “off peak™ hours of 10:00 PM to 5:00 AM each day, or
be. The Applicant agrees to adhere to such limitations or

the Applicant’s property and, upons o so, shall hold the District harmless from any damages

arising therefrom.

9. Water quality may vary in the fu he result(s) of the Federal Safe Drinking Water Act

or other requirements.

10. The Applicant agrees to install and o maintain a backflow prevention assembly approved for
installation in Washington State on all irrigaiion service(s) and on such other water service(s) as may be
required by the District and State/federal heéekh autho The type and model of assembly(ies)
necessary must be approved by the District.

rvice through this meter(s) and shall be
water volumes, meter sizes, meter
wrership data shall be documented in a

11. Compliance with this Contract shall be a ¢
binding upon Applicant’s successors or assigns. %
quantities, and other material changes in water demir
written amendment(s} to, or rewriting of, this Contract.

12, Applicant non-compliance with this Contract shall r in caacellation of service.

13. All or part of this Contract may be supersede nhanced by future District

regulations.

Revised March 2010 Page 2 of 3 CO# 48
District Use Only Customer Number: W.0# 14-3530




WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Contract effective the day and

IC UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1

P
OF SKAGIT COUNTY

Robert B. Powell, General Manager

STATE OF WASHL
COUNTY OF SKAGI
I certify that I know satisfactory evidence that Dan Fitting is the person who appeared before me,

1,ed’g§%i_ that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to

and said person ac '
execute the instrumsit and acknowledged it as Director Facility Management of SKAGIT COUNTY
to be the free and voluntary act Tor the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

. -

Date:

Notary Public in and for tate of 14
|1-2%-20¢7

My appoeintment expires!

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF SKAGIT \
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidénce tha

before me, and said person acknowledged that he sig
to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as
of Skagit County to be the free and voluntary act &

ert B, Powell is the person who appeared
s Istrument, on oath stated he was authorized
nager of Public Utility District No. 1
for the uses and purposes mentioned in

g;tl?swﬂ ?B‘} ! 15 %/m/

Notary Pui%;lgf: in [at

for the State of Washington
0854 [%

= PEs, My appointinént
= G&\%‘%)&\”I

Sy~
£,
ESEy oM Tt 2
FEFSTH 2
- Z Z
¥, F0Z
9

’f’ a \
7/ L 'D et
‘5’, 7%"‘11\“\\.\\\\*‘ ‘\\‘? -

1, -~
M

Revised March 2010 Page 3 of 3 CO#

W.OH

District Use Only Customer Number:

48
14-3530




this_gh  day of MoneweeC | 2015

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

mom

Kenneth A. Dahlstedt, Chair

Fre Snechie

Lisa Janicki, Cofmissioner

PBW»W@%

Ron Wesen, Commissioner

MQW
Clerk of the Board

For contracts under $5,000:
Authorization per Resolution R20030146

Recommended:

IS T j0ARS
Department Héa@

Approved as to form:

M A0 (51 M.ol;\

Civil Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Lounty:Administrator

Approved as to indemnification:

Riéé Manager

Approved as to budget;

Budget & Finance



OF WASHINGTON

w or have satisfactory evidence that Kenneth A. Dahlstedt, Lisa Janicki and/or
e person(s) who appeared before me, and said persons stated that they were
ite.the instrument and acknowledged as the Skagit County Government, a

municipal oF > be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes
mentioned ivihe instruine

Notary Public

My appointment expires: 10-1-2019
Public Utility District #1
Water Service Contract



